Additional Licensure Waiver Requests

2021 - 2022 School Year
July State Board Meeting

LEA District Name # Waivers Teacher Name License Areas ALP Out of Area Years | Granted /
Requested Code ALP Denied
108-Journalism 7-12, 166-Eng Lang
ARKANSAS DIVISION OF YOUTH 1 HENDERSON, HILAREE Arts 7-12, 167-Social Studies 7-12, 258 258-Special Education K-12 21-22  Granted
SERVICES
208-Drama/Speech 7-12
214-Family & Con Sci 4-8, 215-
Family & Con Sci 7-12, 413-Career
Ser Special Population 7-12, 566- . . 18-19
5401000 BARTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 TINZIE, TRACIA Technical Permit 7-12, 580-Culinary 258 258-Special Education K-12 2122 Granted
Arts And Chef Prep 7-PS, 231-
Special Ed Ech Inst Specialist PK-4
002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 18-19
4-8, 168-Middle Childhood . . 19-20
HOLLE, TRACY Science/Math 4-8, 001-Early 258 258-Special Education K-12 20-21 Granted
Childhood Education PK-4 21-22
0801000  BERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 18‘23
RANDALL, DAVID 167-Social Studies 7-12 258 258-Special Education K-12 20:21 Granted
21-22
SINAY, ANDY 262-Instrumental Music K-12, 265,50 956 ooecial Education K-12 2122 Granted
Vocal Music K-12
131-General Science 7-12, 169-
. . Phys/Earth Science 7-12, 170-
Black River Technical College 1 LOVELESS, ANGELA Life/Earth Science 7-12, 6530- 229 229-Adult Educ PK-PS 21-22 Granted
Chemistry 9-12, 6540-Physics 9-12
4201000 BOONEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 FISHER, KATRINA 268-Biology Life Science 7-12 133 133-Chemistry 7-12 21-22 Granted
19-20
Center for Child Development 1 BOX, HEATHER 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 258 258-Special Education K-12 20-21 Granted
21-22
19-20
4802000 CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 JONES, ALANNA 166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12 258 258-Special Education K-12 20-21 Granted
21-22
1305000  CLEVELAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 TERRY, HANNAH 254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257- 54 )a5 1id & Counseling K-12  21-22  Granted
Middle School Science 4-8
002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS
4-8, 168-Middle Childhood
Science/Math 4-8, 225-Business
7503000  DANVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 FOSTER, KIM Tech 7-12, 206-Lib Media Sci 712, - y77 577 pistrict Administrator P12 21-22  Granted
302-Building Level Administrator 5-
12, 308-ESL 7-12, 295-Lib Media
Sci PK-8, 307-ESL PK-8, 250-
Business Technology 4-12
10f1 6/25/2021




7202000

7240700

6703000

7403000

3104000

0304000

3005000

7009000

5605000

FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

HAAS HALL ACADEMY

HORATIO SCHOOL DISTRICT

LISA Academy Charter School

MCCRORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MINERAL SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORFORK SCHOOL DISTRICT

OUACHITA SCHOOL DISTRICT

SOUTHEAST ARKANSAS EDUCATIONAL
SERVICE COOPERATIVE

STRONG-HUTTIG SCHOOL DISTRICT

TRUMANN SCHOOL DISTRICT
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BURGESS, EVAN

MEADORS, CARLA

HOLLAND, RACHEL

FAWCETT, DARLA

BURGESS, SAMANTHA

JONES, KENNY

GADDIS, STACEY

BRAUN, PAMELA

CORTER, LORI

MERRITT, RACHEL

THOMAS, KIMBERLY

FERGUSON, JEREMY

HUNT, HARRISON

10f1

167-Social Studies 7-12, 255-Middle
School English 4-8, 256-Middle
School Social Studies 4-8, 500-P. E.
& HEALTH K-12

002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS
4-8, 168-Middle Childhood 288
Science/Math 4-8

254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257-
Middle School Science 4-8

258

258
001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 259

002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS

4-8, 168-Middle Childhood

Science/Math 4-8, 250-Business
Technology 4-12, 247-ESOL K-12,
634-Career Automation & Robotic 7- 258
12, 635-Career-Design and Modeling
7-12, 640-Career-Medical Detectives
7-12, 647-Career-Intro to

Engineering Design 7-12, 528-
Computer Science 4-12

268-Biology Life Science 7-12, 518-
Adult Edu P-S

002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS
4-8, 168-Middle Childhood
Science/Math 4-8, 215-Family & Con 288
Sci 7-12, 250-Business Technology

4-12

236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12 288

183-Elementary K-6 K-6, 001-Early 289
Childhood Education PK-4

133

001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 252

184-Elementary 1-6, 300-Guid &
Counseling 7-12, 299-Guid &

Counseling PK-8, 312-Build 277
Administrator PK-8, 276-Build Level
Admin P-12

001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 ;gs
236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 235-
PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 256- 258
Middle School Social Studies 4-8

258-Special Education K-12

288-Guid & Counseling K-12

258-Special Education K-12

259-Art K-12

258-Special Education K-12

133-Chemistry 7-12

288-Guid & Counseling K-12

288-Guid & Counseling K-12

289-Gifted & Talented K-12

252-ECH/SP. ED. INTEG B-K

277-District Administrator P-12

256-Middle School Social
Studies 4-8, 257-Middle School
Science 4-8

258-Special Education K-12

19-20
20-21
21-22

20-21
21-22

20-21
21-22

21-22

19-20
21-22

20-21
21-22

21-22

21-22
20-21
21-22
20-21
21-22

19-20
20-21
21-22

21-22
21-22

20-21
21-22

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
Granted

Granted
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VANTAGE POINT 3 SLAUGHTER, MARTY
YOUNG, WENDI-LOU
1304000 WOODLAWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 HILL, TOMMY
22 28 Total # Waivers Requested this month

Total # Districts Requesting Waivers

10f1

006-French 7-12, 166-Eng Lang Arts
7-12, 005-French PK-8

002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS
4-8, 168-Middle Childhood
Science/Math 4-8, 001-Early
Childhood Education PK-4
167-Social Studies 7-12, 236-
PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 293-
Coaching 7-12, 235- 276
PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 271-
Coaching K-12

258

258

258-Special Education K-12

258-Special Education K-12

276-Build Level Admin P-12

21-22  Granted
21-22  Granted
21-22  Granted

Total # of Waivers Granted
Total # of Waivers Denied

Total # of Waivers this month

28

28
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