Additional Licensure Waiver Requests 2021 - 2022 School Year July State Board Meeting

LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
	ARKANSAS DIVISION OF YOUTH SERVICES	1	HENDERSON, HILAREE	108-Journalism 7-12, 166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12, 167-Social Studies 7-12, 208-Drama/Speech 7-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	21-22	Granted
5401000	BARTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	TINZIE, TRACIA	214-Family & Con Sci 4-8, 215- Family & Con Sci 7-12, 413-Career Ser Special Population 7-12, 566- Technical Permit 7-12, 580-Culinary Arts And Chef Prep 7-PS, 231- Special Ed Ech Inst Specialist PK-4	258	258-Special Education K-12	18-19 21-22	Granted
0801000	BERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	3	HOLLE, TRACY	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8, 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	258	258-Special Education K-12	18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22	Granted
			RANDALL, DAVID	167-Social Studies 7-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22	Granted
			SINAY, ANDY	262-Instrumental Music K-12, 265- Vocal Music K-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	21-22	Granted
	Black River Technical College	1	LOVELESS, ANGELA	131-General Science 7-12, 169- Phys/Earth Science 7-12, 170- Life/Earth Science 7-12, 6530- Chemistry 9-12, 6540-Physics 9-12	229	229-Adult Educ PK-PS	21-22	Granted
4201000	BOONEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	FISHER, KATRINA	268-Biology Life Science 7-12	133	133-Chemistry 7-12	21-22	Granted
	Center for Child Development	1	BOX, HEATHER	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	258	258-Special Education K-12	19-20 20-21 21-22	Granted
4802000	CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	JONES, ALANNA	166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	19-20 20-21 21-22	Granted
1305000	CLEVELAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	TERRY, HANNAH	254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257- Middle School Science 4-8	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	21-22	Granted
7503000	DANVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	FOSTER, KIM	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8, 225-Business Tech 7-12, 296-Lib Media Sci 7-12, 302-Building Level Administrator 5- 12, 308-ESL 7-12, 295-Lib Media Sci PK-8, 307-ESL PK-8, 250- Business Technology 4-12	277	277-District Administrator P-12	21-22	Granted

Additional Licensure Waiver Requests 2021 - 2022 School Year July State Board Meeting

7202000	FARMINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	BURGESS, EVAN	167-Social Studies 7-12, 255-Middle School English 4-8, 256-Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	19-20 20-21 21-22	Granted
			MEADORS, CARLA	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	20-21 21-22	Granted
7240700	HAAS HALL ACADEMY	1	HOLLAND, RACHEL	254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257- Middle School Science 4-8	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22	Granted
6703000	HORATIO SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	FAWCETT, DARLA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	259	259-Art K-12	21-22	Granted
	LISA Academy Charter School	1	BURGESS, SAMANTHA	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8, 250-Business Technology 4-12, 247-ESOL K-12, 634-Career Automation & Robotic 7- 12, 635-Career-Design and Modeling 7-12, 640-Career-Medical Detectives 7-12, 647-Career-Intro to Engineering Design 7-12, 528- Computer Science 4-12		258-Special Education K-12	19-20 21-22	Granted
7403000	MCCRORY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	JONES, KENNY	268-Biology Life Science 7-12, 518- Adult Edu P-S	133	133-Chemistry 7-12	20-21 21-22	Granted
3104000	MINERAL SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	GADDIS, STACEY	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8, 215-Family & Con Sci 7-12, 250-Business Technology 4-12	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	21-22	Granted
0304000	NORFORK SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	BRAUN, PAMELA	236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	21-22	Granted
3005000	OUACHITA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	CORTER, LORI	183-Elementary K-6 K-6, 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	289	289-Gifted & Talented K-12	20-21 21-22	Granted
	SOUTHEAST ARKANSAS EDUCATIONAL SERVICE COOPERATIVE	1	MERRITT, RACHEL	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	252	252-ECH/SP. ED. INTEG B-K	20-21 21-22	Granted
7009000	STRONG-HUTTIG SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	THOMAS, KIMBERLY	184-Elementary 1-6, 300-Guid & Counseling 7-12, 299-Guid & Counseling PK-8, 312-Build Administrator PK-8, 276-Build Level Admin P-12	277	277-District Administrator P-12	19-20 20-21 21-22	Granted
5605000	TRUMANN SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	FERGUSON, JEREMY	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	256, 257	256-Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 257-Middle School Science 4-8	21-22 21-22	Granted Granted
			HUNT, HARRISON	236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 235- PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 256- Middle School Social Studies 4-8	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22	Granted

Additional Licensure Waiver Requests 2021 - 2022 School Year July State Board Meeting

	VANTAGE POINT	3	SLAUGHTER, MARTY	006-French 7-12, 166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12, 005-French PK-8	258	258-Special Education K-12	21-22	Granted
			YOUNG, WENDI-LOU	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8, 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	258	258-Special Education K-12	21-22	Granted
1304000	WOODLAWN SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	HILL, TOMMY	167-Social Studies 7-12, 236- PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 293- Coaching 7-12, 235- PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 271- Coaching K-12	276	276-Build Level Admin P-12	21-22	Granted
22	2 Total # Districts Requesting Waivers	28	Total # Waivers Requested this month					
						Total # of Waivers Granted		28
						Total # of Waivers Denied		0
						Total # of Waivers this month		28